
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD 
 

CITY OF BRADENTON, FLORIDA 
 

   April 8, 2008 
 

2:30 PM 
 
 
I. ROLL CALL 
 
II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (February 12, 2008, March meeting 

cancelled) 
 
III. SWEARING IN: 
 
IV. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: 
  

08-012 Linda L. Davis – Jay Davis – Julio Masias Jr. 
Address: 506 22nd Avenue West/DP#4514610007/Ward 5 
Violation: Sections 302.7 (accessory structure) from Ordinance 

#2821. 
 
Case continued from the February 12, 2008 meeting. 
 

V. HEARINGS: 
  
 08-016 Suzanne Carol Carter 
 Address: 1112 17th Street West/DP#4385400009/Ward 3 
 Violation: Section 1, subsection A, parts 2 & 3 (exterior structure)  
   from Ordinance #2821. 

 
08-018 Glenda F. Halty 
Address: 918 17th Street West/DP#4381700006/Ward 3 
Violation: Chapter 18, Section 18-31 (work w/o permit) from the 

City Code of Ordinances. 
 



 
 
08-019 Christine Shannon 
Address: 644 11th Avenue East/DP#4587100001/Ward 5 
Violation: Sections 304.13 (windows), 302.7 (accessory structure), 

304.6 (exterior walls) from Ordinance #2821. 
 
 08-022 Esperanza Enriquez 
 Address: 802 28th Street Cir East/DP#1164500009/Ward 5 
 Violation: Chapter 38, Section 38-62 (care of premise) from the City  
   Code of Ordinances. 
 
 08-023 Deutsche Bank National Trust Co. 
 Address: 2918 Sandpointe Dr./DP#5079702808 
 Violation: Sections 307.1 (care of premise), 302.4 (overgrown) from  
   Ordinance #2821. 
 
 08-024 Classie M. Cooper – Luverne Cooper Jr. 
 Address: 801 19th Street Court East/DP#1311800005 
 Violation: Sections 304.2 (chipped/peeling paint), 302.7 (accessory  
   structure) and 304.6 (exterior walls) from Ordinance  
   #2821. 
 
VI. OTHER BUSINESS: 

 
07-029 Michael S. Glasgow – LH Glasgow 
Address: 802 6th Street West/DP#3274700008 
 
Case was heard at the December 11, 2007 meeting, property owner had 
requested the lien not be recorded. 
 
07-030 Michael S. Glasgow/LH Glasgow 
Address: 808 6th Street West/DP#3274800006 
 
Case was heard at the December 11, 2007 meeting, property owner had 
requested the line not be recorded. 

 
07-063 Anongsay Chanthamart 

 Address: 1601 15th Street West/DP#4412100002 
 
Sent property owner “Important Notice Regarding Your Right To A 
Hearing”, “Order Imposing Penalty/Fine”, and “Affidavit of Non- 
Compliance” for the property located at 1601 15th Street West. 
  
 
07-066 Lagoinvest Florida Partnership, LLC 



Address: 1401 Village Green Pkwy/DP#3899900009 
 
Sent property owner “Important Notice Regarding Your Right To A 
Hearing”, “Order Imposing Penalty/Lien”, and “Affidavit of Non- 
Compliance” for the property located at 1401 Village Green Pkwy. 
 
07-071 Manuel Verdia 
Address: 1518 17th Avenue West/DP#4403700000 
 
Sent property owner and posted property and City Hall with “Important 
Notice Regarding Your Right To A Hearing”, “Order Imposing 
Penalty/Fine”, and “Affidavit of Non-Compliance” for the property located 
at 1518 17th Avenue West. 
 
07-027 Andre Sas 
Address: 1011 13th Street West/DP#4366800003 
 
Authorization from the Code Enforcement Board for staff to initiate 
foreclosure action. 

 
VII. STAFF/BOARD COMMENTS 

 
VIII. ADJOURMENT 

 
Next scheduled meeting– May 13, 2008. 


